## RESOLUTION NO. 85-160

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, A. J. DuPont, Sr., as Owner, has tendered a Warranty Deed, dated October 26, 1985 to the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida conveying to the County a 15 foot strip of land for a right of way from State Road 16 to the Parker-Hannifin property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. The above described Warranty Deed is hereby accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida. This acceptance shall not be deemed an acceptance requiring construction or maintenance on the subject property by the County.

Section 2. The Clerk is instructed to file the title search and to record the Warranty Deed in the official public records of St. Johns County at County expense.

Section 3. The payment of \$5164.29 to A. J. DuPont Sr. for the land is hereby authorized.

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida, this 12 day of November , 1985.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Way Walden

ATTEST: Carl "Bud" Markel, Clerk

theryl Kent

## This instrument was prepared by:

James G. Sisco P.O. Box 1533 St. Augustine, Fl. 32084

## Warranty Deed (STATUTORY FORM—SECTION 689.02 F.S.)

	asth.	וא עו	October		<b>19</b> 85.	Between
This Indenture, Made this	<u> 20 -                                  </u>	iy (/)	000000			
A. J. Durone, 22	Stat	e of F	lorida		, <b>g</b>	rantor*, and
of the County of St. Johns St. Johns County, a 1			1 of +be	e State of F	lorid	la
St. Johns County, a whose post office address is C/O C	political subclerk of Courts	s, St	. Johns Co	ounty Courth	ouse,	
St. Augustine, Flori	da 17084		lorida			, grantee⁴,
of the County of St. Johns				mbougand	One	
Bitnesseth, That said grantor, f	or and in considerati	on or t				Dollars,
Hundred and Sixty Fou and other good and valuable conside acknowledged, has granted, bargain lowing described land, situate, lying	r and 29/100- trations to said grante ed and sold to the s g and being in St.	or in ha aid gra Johr	nd paid by said ntee, and gran	l grantee, the recei tee's heirs and ass County, Florida, t	ipt wher igns for o-wit:	eof is hereby ever, the fol-
plat thereof records of S being more p That part of and 15 feet reservation bounded on t and on the S State Road		ty, I escri ying ast aid j he N	Florida, sibed as for West of line of the plat of GF ortherly lerly right	aid strip of aid strip of aid strip of aid strip of said to forway lin	f land with road ubdiv Lote of	h ison,
This proper	ty is vacant l	and	and is not	t homestead.		
and said grantor does hereby fully of all persons whomsoever.  "Grantor" and In Bitness Bherenf. Grant	1 " are used	for sing	gular or plural.	as context require	2S.	
Signed sealed and delighted in our	presence;			Pont, Sr.	1	
Character Character			A & Du	Sout Kn	<u> </u>	(Seal)
Walle Spire	/ /	_	J. Du	Pont, Sr.		(Seal)
Trances n Drub	aker			· · - ·		·
				—————		(Seal)
						(Seal)
NTATE OF Florida COUNTY OF St. Johns HEREBY CERTIFY that on the person of the macknown to be the person of the that he executed the same WITNESS my hand and official section of the person of the per	or.		) നിപ (തലത്ത്	ng instrument and thy 28 day UN HUUSI Stat	of Oct	wledged before

Date: October 4, 1985

T1: County of St. Johns

Roads & Transportation Dept.

ATTN: Tim Wehking

St. Johns County Courthouse St. Augustine, Florida 32084

Information Search: #14,152

Property Description: A part of Lot 8, GREEN ACRES Subdivision, according to

plat thereof recorded in Map Book 6, page 5 of the public Records of St. Johns County, Florida, said strip of land being more particularly described as follows:

That part of said Lot 8 lying West of line parallel with and 15 feet East of the East line of that 30 feet road reservation as shown on said plat of GREEN ACRES Subdivision, bounded on the North by the Northerly line of said Lot 8 and on the South by the Northerly right-of-way line of State Road 16, EXCEPT the part thereof taken for right-of-way of State Road No. 16, in Suit No. 6234

in the Circuit Court, St. Johns County, Florida.

Record Title: A search of the public records as maintained in the office

of the Circuit Clerk of St. Johns County, Florida, and as maintained in this office reveal the apparent title holder of the above captioned property to be A. J. Du-Pont, Sr., by virtue of Warranty Deed filed July 10,

1985 in Official Records Book 678, page 806.

Encumbrances: NONE

Deborah Lee Pagan, Abstractor

Judgments and/or Probates: NONE

Taxes: 1984 taxes on caption land are paid.

Period of Search: September 23, 1965 through September 23, 1985.

IN FURNISHING THIS INFORMATION THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY TITLE AND ABSTRACT COMPANY ASSUMES NO MONETARY LIABILITY.

St. Johns County Title & Abstract Company

\_\_ST. JOHNS COUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY\_